L21000 166 818

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
•	,	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	_	
		·
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		l
		1
		}
		}





600428651826

04/30/24--01034--011 **25.00





Katherine M. Liebner, Esq., Member Attorney New York & Florida Bars EMMI, kliebner@gross-shuman.com PROSE, 716-854-4300 Ext. 236

April 26, 2024

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Mosa Investments LLC (the "LLC")

Our File No. 14667-003

Dear Sir or Madam:

With respect to the LLC, enclosed please find:

- Cover Letter.
- Articles of Dissolution for Mosa Investments LLC.
- 3. Check in the amount of \$25 payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please provide the undersigned confirmation of the dissolution of the LLC.

Please advise if you require any additional information.

V**e**rv tru]v vours,

Katherine M. Liebner

KML/mp

Encs.

ce Mr. Ross Marranca VIA E-MAIL

John F. Leone, Esq.

Doc #1158562.1

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

N SUBJECT:	IOSA INVESTMENTS LLC					
_	(Name of Limit	ted Liability Company)				
The enclosed A	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	tted for filing.				
Please return al	Il correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:				
	Katherine M. Liebner, Esq.					
	(Name of Person)					
	Gross Shuman, P.C.					
	(Fin	m/Company)				
	465 Main Street, Suite 600					
	((Address)				
	Buffalo, NY 14203	<u>:</u>				
	(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)				
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, please call	; · ·				
Katherine M. Liebner		716 854-4300 at ()				
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amount:					
□ \$ 25.00	Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	n \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
Regis Divis P.O.	ng Address: stration Section ion of Corporations Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303				

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of a limited liability company MOSA INVESTMENTS LLC	is		
2. The Articles of Organization were filed	on 04/19/2021	and assigned	
document number L21000166818			
3. The delayed effective date the dissolutio (effective date cannot be Note: If the date inserted in this block does listed as the document's effective date on the	s not meet the applicable statu	tory filing requirements, this	for filing) date will not b
4. A description of occurrence that resulted 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.07)	l in the limited liability com 07 on back cover letter).	npany's dissolution pursuan	nt to section
Unanimous written consent of the members t	to voluntarily dissolve.		25
		100	21:1:
			<u> </u>
	-		:-
5. If there are no members, enter the name activities and affairs:	and address of the person a	ppointed to wind up the co	mpany's
			
6. Signature of an authorized person or if the above to wind up the company's activities a	here are no members, the signal affairs:	gnature of the person appoi	nted and list
Held II	Michael D. Ma		
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Printed Name	

FILING FEE: \$25.00